

Understanding Your Manual

This handbook summarizes many of BARC policies and procedures, including the ones that you, as a Foster Parent, must follow. A Foster Parent's failure to comply with the policies and procedures contained in this handbook may result in a termination of the relationship between a Foster Parent and BARC. All BARC staff members are responsible for administering the policies described in this handbook. We are happy to provide further information or clarification on this Handbook if needed. Please note that BARC managers and their designees may modify, rescind, delete, or add to the provisions of this handbook at any time. If any changes are made, BARC will notify Foster Parent(s) as soon as possible.

